



# FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

854 First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS  
Dist. Purullia Sub-Div. Manabazar P.S. Date Year 2023. FIR No. 04/23 Date 22/01/23

2. i) Act Sections ii) Act Sections  
iii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 46A(C)BE Act 1909  
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 755 Time 19:05  
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Sunday Date 22.01.23 Time inbetween 17:35 to 18:15  
c) Information received Date 22.01.23 Time 19:05 G.D. No. 755 at the P.S.

4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Typed  
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. South 6 (ix) km Approx  
b) Address At the house of Ranjit Mahato No. Anil Mahato, Vill - Anker (Simultal), Po - Anker, P.S. - Boro, Dist - Purullia Beat No. 221, Anker V, Anker GP  
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. District

6. Complainant / Informant :  
a) Name ASI Badalch Mahato  
b) Father's / Husband's Name Radmalachan Mahato  
c) Date / Year of birth 21.10.78 d) Nationality Indian  
e) Address Boro Police Station, Dist - Purullia

7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars  
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :  
1) Ranjit Mahato s/o Anil Mahato  
Vill - Anker (Simultal), Po - Anker  
P.S. - Boro, Dist - Purullia

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.....

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : .....

10. Total value of properties stolen/involved.....

11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any : .....

12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original typed Complain of the Complainant which is found as FIR is attached here with  
9 Banerjee 22/01/23

13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 46A(C)BE Act 1909 Officer-in-charge PS - Boro Dist - Purullia

registered the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI Pakitra Mohan Das to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Badalch Mahato  
ASI  
Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Sadananda Banerjee 22/01/23  
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with in-charge  
Name SADANANDA BANERJEE  
Rank SI of Boro P.S. Dist - Purullia  
Number if any.....



The Officer -in- Charge,  
Boro P.S.  
District- Purulia.

**Subject:** Complaint against Ranjit Mahato (42 Yrs), S/O- Anil Mahato of Vill- Ankro ( Simultal), P.O- Ankro , PS - Boro, Dist - Purulia to start a case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person Ranjit Mahato (42 Yrs), S/O- Anil Mahato of Vill- Ankro ( Simultal), P.O- Ankro , PS - Boro, Dist - Purulia with seized 21 (Twenty One) sealed bottles are containing 600 ml country spirit in each bottle styled as "Dilkhush" and 01 (one) bottle seized as sample from there as sell proceed from the possession of above noted accused which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today 22.01.2023 during my evening mobile duty in between 17.35 hrs to 18.45 hrs acting on a secret source information I apprehended the above noted person in his house at Ankro ( Simultal) village and found that above noted person illegally stocked and selling "Dilkhush" to local public. On interrogation he disclosed his name and address as noted above. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents / License in respect of said illicit spirit which was kept in his house. Accordingly I seized 21 (Twenty one) sealed bottles are containing 600 ml country spirit in each bottle styled as "Dilkhush" and 01 (one) bottle seized as sample from there as sell proceed under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses, which is enclosed herewith. As such he was arrested at 18.45 hrs u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 and during arrest the ground of arrest was duly notified issuing arrest memo u/s 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to the arrestee. Out of seized "Dilkhush" country spirit 600 ml taken out in a separate container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested aced. Ranjit Mahato (42 Yrs), S/O- Anil Mahato of Vill- Ankro ( Simultal), P.O- Ankro , PS - Boro, Dist - Purulia violate section 18(i) B.E. Act. For possession of intoxicating not obtained from a licensed vendor and in contravention and he committed offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid (1) C/ 357 Gopal Biswas, (2) C/ 851 Amrit Banerjee accompanied me.

Under the fact and circumstanced I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly be started against Ranjit Mahato (42 Yrs), S/O- Anil Mahato of Vill- Ankro ( Simultal), P.O- Ankro , PS - Boro, Dist - Purulia.

**Enclosed -**  
(1) Arrest memo  
(2) Seizure List.

Received on 22/01/23 at 19.05 hrs  
and started Boro P.S. case No- 04/23  
dt- 22/01/23 u/s 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

S/ Sadananda Banerjee  
Boro P.S., Dist- Purulia  
Date:- 22/01/23

**Officer-in-charge**  
P.S. - Boro  
Dist - Purulia

**Yours Faithfully,**

*Badal Ch Mahato*

ASI Badal Ch Mahato  
Boro P.S, Dist- Purulia  
Date-22.01.2023.